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Connecticut HIV Planning Consortium

i g Meeting Agenda (*In-Person)

o

8:30 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:15a.m.

10:35a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:59 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

12:45 p.m.
1:05 p.m.

1:19 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Chrysalis Center— 255 Homestead Avenue, Hartford CT, 06112 LA SN
March 18, 2025 9:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Participant Sign-In and Networking

CHPC Main Meeting: Morning Session

e Welcome and Moment of Silence
e General Business Matters
e Partner Updates

e Group Presentation: Reflection of needs by pillar + Instructions for Small Group
Discussions

Self-Care Break + Reassemble into 3 Small Group Discussions (close retractable walls)

Small Group Discussions: Gap Analysis

e Guided, interactive discussions occur for each pillar

e Each group produces a “share out” report (e.g., top gaps by pillar)

LUNCH & NETWORKING (open retractable walls)
e Lunch

CHCP Main Meeting: Afternoon Session
e Share Outs from Small Group Sessions

e Preview of Committee Meetings
e Announcements
e CHPC Main Meeting Feedback

e Adjourn Main Meeting Session
Self-Care and Dessert Break (retractable walls closed)
Committee Meetings (*Groups can decide to extend length of committee meetings)

e Public Awareness and Community Engagement (PACE) — Lobby (or Room B)
e Ending the Syndemic (ETS) - Room A

e Needs Assessment Projects (NAP) — Room B (or lobby)

e Quality and Performance Measures (QPM) -Room C

e Committee Meeting Feedback

Committee participants can leave after filling out their feedback forms. The full group will
NOT re-assemble.

CHPC Main Meeting Agenda



